

Website: <u>www.overstrandeducentre.com</u> Email: <u>admin@overstrandeducentre.com</u> Telephone: 0741131819

2024 SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE

FOLL TIME LEARNERS				
Stage:	January – December	January – November	Class Times:	
	12 months	11 months		
Stage 4 – 6	R 2 640 per month	R2 880 per month	7.50 am - 2.00 pm	
	(Parents pay online platform)	(Parents pay online		
	R3 950 (Offline)	platform)		
		R4 310 (Offline)		
Stage 7 – 9	R 2 640 per month	R 2 880 per month	7.50 am – 2.00 pm	
	(Parents pay online platform)	(Parents pay online		
	R3 950 (Offline)	platform)		
		R4 310 (Offline)		
IGCSE/GED/Grade	R 2 640 per month	R 2 880 per month	7.50 am – 2.00 pm	
10 & 11	(Parents pay online platform)	(Parents pay online		
		platform)		
AS/A Levels/	R 2 640 per month	R 2 880 per month	7.50 am - 2.00 pm	
Grade 12	(Parents pay online platform)	(Parents pay online		
		platform)		
Annual Stationery	Covered by parents at the	Covered by parents at the		
and textbooks	beginning of the year	beginning of the year		
Robotics	Free to Evolve learners	Free to Evolve learners		
Foreign Language:	Pay the provider directly	Pay the provider directly		
Spanish				
French				
Enrolment Fee –	R 2 500 (Stage 4 – 7)	R 2 500 (Stage 4 – 7)	Payable on	
Once-off	R 2 500(Stage 8 - 12)	R 2 500(Stage 8 – 12)	acceptance of	
			application	
Annual Registration	Paid once-off to Evolve on	Paid once-off to Evolve on		
fee	registration	registration		

FIIII	. TIME	IFAR	NFRS

PART TIME LEARNERS					
Stage:	Monthly rate: Online	Weekly rate:	Daily rate:		
Stage 4 - 6	R2 640	R 1 100	R 200		
Stage 7 - 9	R2 640	R 1 100	R 200		
IGCSE	R2 640	R 1 100	R 220		
AS Levels	R2 640	R 1 100	R 220		

• School fees are due in advance no later than the **second last day of the month by debit order**.

- For parents with two children in the school, a 5 % discount for the second child. (Excluding part time learners) The 5% discount doesn't apply to the extra subjects.
- Early bird special if school fees are paid in total by the end of January, a 5 % discount will be applied.
- Only one form of discount is available to a family.
- Please see the Application Form for Terms and Conditions.
- Any queries can be sent to: <u>admin@overstrandeducentre.com</u>
- School fees will be reviewed annually.
- The Edu-centre has a three-months' notice period.